FORM PTO-1595	07-06-2		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1/31/92	103034	566		Patent and Trademark Office
Director of United States Patent and Trad	emark Office : Please Re	cord the attached or	iginal docume	ents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Winfried Arz Peter Dietz Peter Distler Udo Franzke Matthias Weber Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?	2. Name and ad Name: <u>Siemens</u> Internal Address	Aktiengesell	lschaft
Security Agreement Ch	□ Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger		Street Address:	
Other Execution Date			_State: <u>Gern</u> ) & Address(e	nanyZip: <u>D80333</u> s) attached [_] Yes ⊠ No
ENCAPSULATION OF A MAGE TOMOGRAPHY DEVICE FOR LOW SOUND FREQUENCIES	ATTENUATION OF			
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be mai	om correspondence	attached? [] Yes   6. Total number		ons and patents involved
Schiff, Hardin LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574		Addition 8. Deposit Acco	ed zed to be ch nal fees unt Number: 501519	<u>\$40.00</u> arged to deposit account any
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. <u>STEVEN H. NOLL</u> Name of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing infor Stan W		9	any attached copy is a true cop o.28,982) June 28, 2005 Date Total number of pag
Mail documents to be recorded and r	tor of the United Stat	formation to: es Patent and Tra ssignment Reco		
	Alexandria	, VA 22313-1450		

¥

REEL: 016739 FRAME: 0509

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Peter Dietz Winfried Arz residing at: residing at: Dombühler Str. 10 Schnieglinger Str. 185 90449 Nürnberg 90427 Nürnberg GERMANY GERMANY **Peter Distler Udo Franzke** residing at: residing at: **Rosenbacher Str. 3** Amselweg 17 91080 Uttenreuth-Weiher 91096 Möhrendorf GERMANY GERMANY Matthias Weber residing at: residing at: **B109**104 Marionstr. 16 [LTISSTR. 7 90762 Fürth Jo766 FURTH Mw GERMANY residing at: residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in MUNICH, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

## (Title:) ENCAPSULATION OF A MAGNETIC RESONANCE TOMOGRAPHY DEVICE FOR ATTENUATION OF LOW SOUND FREQUENCIES

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.2002P00278WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/DE03/01054

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 016739 FRAME: 0510 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 10/07/04 10/08/04 the Winfried Arz
Witnesses: <u>Dr. med. E. Grafenberg</u> Jafules (type name)
Witnesses: <u>Edward Uniser</u> (type name)
Date: 10/05/04 10/11/04 Peter Dietz
Witnesses: <u>Follower Maiser</u> Axil win Endt chi . (1) (type name)
Witnesses: <u>STEFAN SockER</u> Stofan Stocker (type name)
Date:
Witnesses: <u>4. Tetsch ls 7712</u>
(type name) Witnesses: <u>T. Hudak</u> (type name)

PATENT REEL: 016739 FRAME: 0511

	3
Day Month year Date: <u>11/10/04</u>	
Date: 11/10/04	11do Freusshe
Ballo	/Udo Franzke
the all	
Witnesses: <u>K. Müglich Klaung M</u> (type name) Witnesses: <u>Dr. Werne Fritoria</u>	egtu
(type name)	
AN TO A	1. 2. 1.30
Witnesses: Ut. Werner tritoria	as Theory
(type name)	
Date:	
	Matthias Weber
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnessee	
(type name)	
(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Date:	
Buto.	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Date:	
Date:	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

Date:	Udo Franzke
Witnesses:	
Witnesses:	
Date: 2004 / 09 / 26	Matthias Weber
Witnesses: <u>HANNA KAUTEN ki</u> (type name)	freeder i of force
Witnesses: WOLFGANG for G (type name)	E Colffer fork
Date:	
Witnesses:(type name)	-
Witnesses:	
Date:	
Witnesses:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:	
Witnesses:	

3